The Management Board of Polimex-Mostostal S.A. hereby informs that on 12 July 2010 

it was notified about the performance of the agreement for sale of shares in Valmont 

Polska Sp. z o.o.  

Under the agreement, Polimex-Mostostal S.A. sold 4320 (four thousand three hundred 

twenty) shares in Valmont Polska Sp. z o.o. to Valmont Industries Holland B.V.  

The pool of shares constituted entire shareholding of Polimex-Mostostal S.A. in 

Valmont Polska Sp. z o.o. 

The transfer of the shares occurred on the date of payment for the transaction price, i.e.